

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			127,884.50	100,000.00	-21.80 %	550,000.00	330.08 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.					
			19,073.20	10,000.00	-47.57 %	25,000.00	31.07 %
					-9,073.20		5,926.80
GRADING							
3	SHOULDER EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.					
	99.0000		20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	400.00 %
			1,980.00	9,900.00	7,920.00	9,900.00	7,920.00
STRUCTURE							
4	POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	C.F.					
	3559.0000		100.0000	135.0000	35.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %
			355,900.00	480,465.00	124,565.00	266,925.00	-88,975.00
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.					
	513.0000		200.0000	6.0000	-97.00 %	25.0000	-87.50 %
			102,600.00	3,078.00	-99,522.00	12,825.00	-89,775.00
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR PROIR TO POLYESTER OVERLAY	EST.					
			30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %
7	GRINDING POLYESTER OVERLAY	EST.					
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
8	SAW AND SEAL CONTRACTION JOINT	L.F.					
	1438.0000		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			4,314.00	7,190.00	2,876.00	7,190.00	2,876.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	PLANING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			50.00 %		-30.00 %	
	1254.0000		10.0000	15.0000	6,270.00	7.0000	-3,762.00	
			12,540.00	18,810.00		8,778.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			328.57 %		128.57 %	
	5699.0000		3.5000	15.0000	65,538.50	8.0000	25,645.50	
			19,946.50	85,485.00		45,592.00		
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22	TON			337.50 %		212.50 %	
	204.0000		40.0000	175.0000	27,540.00	125.0000	17,340.00	
			8,160.00	35,700.00		25,500.00		
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.			66.67 %		0.00 %	
	736.0000		3.0000	5.0000	1,472.00	3.0000	0.00	
			2,208.00	3,680.00		2,208.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
14	ESC LEAD	DAY			-95.00 %		-82.50 %	
	75.0000		200.0000	10.0000	-14,250.00	35.0000	-12,375.00	
			15,000.00	750.00		2,625.00		
15	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.			0.00 %		-40.00 %	
	144.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	3.0000	-288.00	
			720.00	720.00		432.00		
16	CHECK DAM	L.F.			150.00 %		100.00 %	
	16.0000		10.0000	25.0000	240.00	20.0000	160.00	
			160.00	400.00		320.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I 5
NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
02A016
PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
98072
MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

Table with 8 columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT MEAS, ENGR'S EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF., PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. Rows include items like STREET CLEANING, INLET PROTECTION, SILT FENCE, TRAFFIC EXTRUDED CURB, etc.

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
27	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 860.0000	HR	35.0000 30,100.00	42.0000 36,120.00	20.00 % 6,020.00	1.0000 860.00	-97.14 % -29,240.00	
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 18.0000	EACH	25.0000 450.00	25.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 180.00	-60.00 % -270.00	
29	PAINT LINE 1658.0000	L.F.	0.2700 447.66	1.0000 1,658.00	270.37 % 1,210.34	1.0000 1,658.00	270.37 % 1,210.34	
30	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 829.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,487.00	4.0000 3,316.00	33.33 % 829.00	4.0000 3,316.00	33.33 % 829.00	
31	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	150.0000 450.00	100.00 % 225.00	125.0000 375.00	66.67 % 150.00	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.9000	HUND	200.0000 380.00	500.0000 950.00	150.00 % 570.00	500.0000 950.00	150.00 % 570.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.6000	HUND	300.0000 180.00	1,250.0000 750.00	316.67 % 570.00	1,250.0000 750.00	316.67 % 570.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9398.0000	L.F.	0.2500 2,349.50	1.7500 16,446.50	600.00 % 14,097.00	1.5000 14,097.00	500.00 % 11,747.50	
35	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-69.23 %		7.69 %	
			32,500.00	10,000.00	-22,500.00	35,000.00	2,500.00	
36	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.			-26.32 %		31.58 %	
			95,000.00	70,000.00	-25,000.00	125,000.00	30,000.00	
37	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.			-28.57 %		28.57 %	
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
38	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2							
	L.S.				-28.57 %		28.57 %	
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	
39	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 3							
	L.S.				-28.57 %		28.57 %	
			35,000.00	25,000.00	-10,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	
40	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 670, 674, & 1120							
	L.S.				156.41 %		220.51 %	
			15,600.00	40,000.00	24,400.00	50,000.00	34,400.00	
41	TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX TYPE 4							
	11.0000 EACH		450.0000	1,000.0000	122.22 %	600.0000	33.33 %	
			4,950.00	11,000.00	6,050.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	
42	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM							
	L.S.				651.94 %		839.93 %	
			2,659.77	20,000.00	17,340.23	25,000.00	22,340.23	
43	DIRECTIONAL BORING							
	141.0000 L.F.		35.0000	100.0000	185.71 %	100.0000	185.71 %	
			4,935.00	14,100.00	9,165.00	14,100.00	9,165.00	
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1400.0000 HR		6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			8,400.00	5,600.00	-2,800.00	4,200.00	-4,200.00	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	340.0000 HR		6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	8.0000	33.33 %	
			2,040.00	3,400.00	1,360.00	2,720.00	680.00	
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
	L.S.				-62.50 %		87.50 %	
			40,000.00	15,000.00	-25,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2600.0000 HR		35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	42.0000	20.00 %	
			91,000.00	109,200.00	18,200.00	109,200.00	18,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	90.0000	DAY	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	
			6,750.00	4,500.00	-2,250.00	2,250.00	-4,500.00	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	765.0000	HR	39.0000	42.0000	7.69 %	45.0000	15.38 %	
			29,835.00	32,130.00	2,295.00	34,425.00	4,590.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	273.0000	S.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			2,730.00	5,460.00	2,730.00	6,825.00	4,095.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT ROLLING SLOWDOWN							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
53	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-92.31 %		-99.99 %	
			13,000.00	1,000.00	-12,000.00	1.00	-12,999.00	
54	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-86.67 %		-33.33 %	
			7,500.00	1,000.00	-6,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	
55	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	3.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	450.0000	28.57 %	
			1,050.00	750.00	-300.00	1,350.00	300.00	
56	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44 %	1,500.0000	233.33 %	
			450.00	250.00	-200.00	1,500.00	1,050.00	
57	ADJUST TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX TYPE 4							
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44 %	2,000.0000	344.44 %	
			450.00	250.00	-200.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/20/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:49

PS&E JOB NO : 02A016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006403 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1433
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 NE NORTHGATE WAY TO 175TH ST VIC
 BRIDGE DECK RESURFACING
 02A016
 PROJECT : IM-0053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00	
60	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00	
61	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.		-86.67 %		-96.67 %
			7,500.00	-6,500.00	250.00	-7,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,292,460.13</u>	<u>6.68%</u>	<u>\$1,765,976.00</u>	<u>36.64%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,292,460.13</u>	<u>6.68%</u>	<u>\$1,765,976.00</u>	<u>36.64%</u>